#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KYOCERA MITA CORPORATION	04/01/2012

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KYOCERA Document Solutions Inc.	
Street Address:	No. 2-28, 1-chome	
Internal Address:	Tamatsukuri, Chuo-ku	
City:	Osaka	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	540-8585	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 50

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12407061
Application Number:	12547833
Application Number:	12640545
Application Number:	11519815
Application Number:	12471741
Application Number:	12881540
Application Number:	11727263
Application Number:	12239274
Application Number:	11698883
Application Number:	11805588
Application Number:	12045876
Application Number:	12047401
Application Number:	12167496
Application Number:	12199383
	DATENT

Application Number:	12357759
Application Number:	11659850
Application Number:	11903675
Application Number:	12016545
Application Number:	12034877
Application Number:	12101232
Application Number:	12335805
Application Number:	12358477
Application Number:	12429744
Application Number:	12466478
Application Number:	12507847
Application Number:	12510356
Application Number:	12535195
Application Number:	12543877
Application Number:	12546182
Application Number:	12556633
Application Number:	12557613
Application Number:	12575064
Application Number:	12582815
Application Number:	12613796
Application Number:	12624794
Application Number:	12708563
Application Number:	12755461
Application Number:	11985276
Application Number:	12134048
Application Number:	12266274
Application Number:	12260496
Application Number:	12248210
Application Number:	12463525
Application Number:	12470263
Application Number:	12497215
Application Number:	12576357
Application Number:	12693926
Application Number:	12857593
Application Number:	13045634
-	PATENT

12228402

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (312)913-0002

 Phone:
 312-913-0001

 Email:
 york@mbhb.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: McDonnell Boehnen Hulbert & Berghoff LLP

Address Line 1: 300 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 3200

Address Line 2: Marcus J. Thymian

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

09-930

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Marcus J. Thymian

Total Attachments: 3

source=KYOCERAnamechange#page1.tif source=KYOCERAnamechange#page2.tif source=KYOCERAnamechange#page3.tif

# 履歴事項一部証明書

大阪市中央区玉造一丁目2番28号 京セラドキュメントソリューションズ株式会社 会社法人等番号 1200-01-090378

京セラミタ株式会社	平成12年 1月18日変更
京セラドキュメントソリューションズ株式会社	平成24年 4月 1日変更
	平成24年 4月 2日登記
大阪市中央区玉造一丁目2番28号	
官報に掲載する	平成14年 6月24日変更
	平成14年 7月 9日登記
昭和23年7月1日	
取締役会設置会社	亚式 1.7 任注律第 9.7 早等 1
or the state of th	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月11日登記
監査役設置会社	
	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月11日登記
	年 5月11日登記
監査役会設置会社	平成18年 7月 4日登記
会計監査人設置会社	平成18年 7月 4日登記
	京セラドキュメントソリューションズ株式会社 大阪市中央区玉造一丁目2番28号  官報に掲載する  昭和23年7月1日  取締役会設置会社  監査役設置会社

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の一部であることを証明した書面である。

平成24年 4月16日

大阪法務局 登記官

篠 原 辰



整理番号 き747093

\* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

PATENT

REEL: 028189 FRAME: 0981

### Certificate of a part of the registered matters in Commercial Register

No. 2-28, 1-chome, Tamatsukuri, Chuo-ku, Osaka

KYOCERA Document Solutions Inc.

No. 1200-01-090378

Trade Name:

KYOCERA MITA CORPORATION

Changed on January 18, 2000

KYOCERA Document Solutions Inc.

Changed on April 1, 2012

Registered on April 2, 2012

Head Office:

No.2-28, 1-chome, Tamatsukuri, Chuo-ku, Osaka, Japan

The method of the Public Announcement:

Publication on the Official Gazette

Changed on June 24, 2002 Registered on July 9, 2002

Date of Establishment of the Company:

July 1, 1948

Board of Directors Establishment Company

Registered on May 11, 2006

based on Article 136 of

Number 87 of 2005 Act.

Auditors Establishment Company

Registered on May 11, 2006

based on Article 136 of

Number 87 of 2005 Act.

Board of Auditors Establishment Company

Registered on July 4, 2006

Accounting Auditors Establishment Company

Registered on July 4, 2006

This is a certificate of a part of the registered matters in Commercial Register that are not closed.

April 16, 2012

Tatsuo Shinohara

Registrar

Osaka Legal Affairs Bureau

(Official Seal)

<sup>\*</sup>Underlined matters were crossed off the Commercial Register.

#### **AFFIDAVIT**

- I, Tomoko Hasebe, of No.2-28, 1-chome, Tamatsukuri, Chuo-ku, Osaka, Japan, a translator, being first duly sworn, depose and say;
  - 1. THAT I am well acquainted with the Japanese and English languages; and
  - 2. THAT the attached translation is a true translation into English of the accompanying Certificate of a part of the registered matters in Commercial Register of KYOCERA Document Solutions Inc.

P. Harelle Tomoko Hasebe

on this 25th day of April, 2012

PATENT **REEL: 028189 FRAME: 0983** 

**RECORDED: 05/10/2012**